Media Contact: Drew Wickham

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 23, 2022



## Notice of Public Hearing Town of Seneca to hold landfill info sessions to garner resident and property owner input

The Town of Seneca Board will be holding three info sessions to engage Town of Seneca residents and property owners in discussions to inform the future of the landfill when the contract expires in 2028.

The sessions, held on June 28<sup>th</sup>, 29<sup>th</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup> from 7 to 9 PM, will be facilitated by nonprofit consultant, Causewave Community Partners. The sessions will cover a brief history of the landfill, background on the current contract and things to consider when deciding on the future of the landfill. Following the presentation, residents and property owners from the Town of Seneca will have the opportunity to ask questions and share feedback with the board.

Possible options to consider include, closing the landfill and finding a new location for waste disposal or expanding the footprint of the existing landfill to continue operations. Under the current contract with Casella Waste Management, landfill revenue contributes to reduced taxes, free waste disposal, fire protection fees to town districts, and development and upgrades to the town.

In order to continue operating the landfill would need to expand its footprint and a new contract would be negotiated. Closing the landfill would mean the county would need to identify a new location for waste disposal.

Landfill Info Session Details:

June 28<sup>th</sup> from 7 to 9 PM Hall Fire Department 4890 NY 14-A

June 29<sup>th</sup> from 7 to 9 PM Stanley Fire Department 2040 NY-245, Stanley, NY 14561

June 30<sup>th</sup> from 7 to 9 PM Seneca Castle Fire Department 2028 Co Rd 4, Seneca Castle, NY 14547

Town residents and property owners should pre-register. Due to space constraints, admission will prioritize pre-registered and unregistered residents before out-of-town guests. Only Town of Seneca residents and property owners will be invited to speak.

For more information and to register visit <u>https://www.townofseneca.com</u> or call 585-526-5251 ext. 2022